

Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Director General West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services 13D, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 16

Memo no.: 0125188221100084 Date: 29-08-2022

From:

Director

Fire Prevention Wing,

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: Blackpool Distributors Pvt Ltd.

HOLDING NO.-116, DAKSHINDARI ROAD, WARD-33, TOUZI NO. - 1293/2833, MOUZA - PANCHANNA GRAM, DIST.-24 PGS (N) UNDER S.D.D.M., P.S. - LAKE TOWN.

Sub: Demand Notice under Section 11E of WBFES Act 1950 as amended for issue of Revised Fire Safety Recommendation in favour of Proposed 2 (Two) nos. B+G+XXXI (B+G+31) having common Basement with a three level common car parking Residential Building Termed as Tower I, Tower 2 and 1 (One) no. G+IV storied Residential Building Termed as Block 3 under group Residential Building at 116, Dakshindari Road, Ward No. 33 under South Dum Dum Municipality, R.S. Dag No. 1166, 1168, 1169, 1170, 1171, 1172, 1173, 1171/4601, Khatian No. (N) 750, 751, 749, 745, 746, 748, 747, 744, 753, 755, 756, 754, 752, 741, 740, 739, 742, 743, 757, 758, (O) 760, 761, Touzi No. 1293/2833, Mouza – Panchanna Gram, P.S. Lake Town, Dist. 24 Pgs. (N).

With reference to the above memo number towards the application submitted by you in respect to the above proposal, this is to inform you that, the **Revised Fire Safety Recommendation** in respect of the above building along with the approved plan will be issued subject to the payment of fee amounting to **Rs. 167496(Indian Rupees One Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Six).**

You are hereby requested to remit the above amount within **15 (Fifteen) days** from the date of issuance of this demand notice.

1. Abutting Road Width (in meters): 12.5

2. Total Floor Area (in Sq. meters): 77768.76

3. Additional Floor Area (in Sq. meters): 38504.718

4. Height of the Building(in meters): 102

5. Type of Principal Occupancy: Residential

6. Demand Amount(in INR): 167496

Mode of Payment:

You are requested to deposit the above demand fees under the Head of Account 0070-60-109-001-14(0070- Other

Administrative Service, 60-109-Fire Protection of Control, 001 - Fees Under the West Bengal Fire Services Act, 14 -Service Fees) by online mode only available through the Make Payment Option after logging into the WB e-District Portal using your login user id and password used for submission of the above application within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of issue of this demand notice positively. Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by ABHIJIT PANDEY
Date: 2022.08.29 12:54:39 IST Director West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125188221100084.



Govt. of West Bengal WB e-district GRIPS eChallan

GRN Details

GRN: 192022230109427318 Payment Mode: Online Payment (SBI Epay)
GRN Date: 29/08/2022 15:01:06 Bank/Gateway: SBIePay Payment Gateway

BRN : 4185765372437 **BRN Date:** 29/08/2022 15:03:19

Gateway Ref ID: 202224167200132 Method: State Bank of India New PG

CC

Payment Status: Successful Payment Ref. No: 0125188221100084

[Id Number]

Depositor Details

Depositor's Name: Mr. Siddhartha Goenka

Address:

Mobile: 7596048975

EMail: responders.ind@gmail.com

Period From (dd/mm/yyyy): 29/08/2022 **Period To (dd/mm/yyyy):** 29/08/2022

Payment ID: 0125188221100084

Dept Ref ID/DRN: 0852022011437202

Payment Details

Sl. No.	Payment ID	Head of A/C Description	Head of A/C	Amount (₹)
1	0125188221100084	Service Fees	0070-60-109-001-14	167496

Total 167496

IN WORDS: ONE LAKH SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY SIX ONLY.